STATE OF COLORADO

EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS

136 State Capitol Denver, Colorado 80203-1792 Phone (303) 866-2471

A 083 87



Roy Romer Governor

EXECUTIVE ORDER

Members STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

ORDERED:

That the following named persons be and they are hereby appointed to the

STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSSION

for terms expiring March 1, 1991:

Fred L. Pundsack of Englewood, Colorado, to represent Highway District 3;

Pete M. Mirelez of Northglenn, Colorado, to represent Highway District 4;

Peter J. King, Jr. of Colorado Springs, Colorado, to represent Highway District 9;

Donald G. Morrison of Limon, Colorado, to represent Highway District 11.

GIVEN under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this tenth day of June, 1987.

Roy Romer Governor